
 
 

 

 

 

Winston Churchill Athletics 

Fall Practice Start Information 

 

Team Date Time Location 

Cheerleading August 12, 2017 2:00pm Lower Gym 

Cross Country August 9, 2017 9:00am Track 

Field Hockey August 9, 2017 8:00am Field Hockey Field 

Football August 9, 2017 9:00am Tuckerman Field 

Golf August 9, 2017 12:00p Cafeteria 

Boys Soccer August 9, 2017 10:00am Baseball Field 

Girls Soccer August 9, 2017 7:00am Baseball Field 

Girls Tennis  August 9, 2017 8:30am Tennis Courts 

Girls Volleyball August 9, 2017 5:00pm Main Gym 

 

 All practices are on Winston Churchill High School grounds. 

 All forms must be completed and submitted before student-athletes can participate in any 

practice session.  

Fall Sports 
 

Cheerleading (Varsity):  Eric Baker – coachbaker@gmail.com 

Cheerleading (JV):   Kortnie Parks – kortnie.parks.13@cnu.edu 

Cross Country   Paul Jacobson - Paul_E_Jacobson@mcpsmd.org 
Field Hockey (Varsity):  Cay Miller – caymiller@gmail.com 

Field Hockey (JV):   Shelby Amspacher – shelby@koasports.org 

Football (Varsity):    Willie Williams – willie27@xprotc.com 
Football (JV):    James Taylor – jtmd56@gmail.com 

Golf:     Robert Tarzy – Robtarzy@gmail.com 

Poms:     Tiffany Carmi – Tiffany_L_Carmi@mcpsmd.org 
Boys Soccer (Varsity):   Arnold Tarzy – ATARZY@aol.com 

Boys Soccer (JV):   Ryan Studner – ryan.studner@gmail.com 

Girls Soccer (Varsity):   Haroot Hakopian – Haroot_Hakopian@mcpsmd.org 

Girls Soccer (JV):   Monica Tarzy – Monica_F_Tarzy@mcpsmd.org 
Girls Tennis:    Benjamin Woods – Benjamin_H_Woods@mcpsmd.org 

Girls Volleyball (Varsity):  Cindy Hillard – clhgator6@aol.com 

Girls Volleyball (JV):   JJ Rathnam – jjrathnam@gmail.com 
Team Handball:   Evan Rosenthal –Evan_H_Rosenthal@mcpsmd.org 
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